
Undergraduate Academic Calendar 2017-2018  
Fall 2017 Semester

Mon., July 10
Tue., August 1
Fri., August 18
Mon., August 21 - Wed., August 23 
Wed., August 23
Fri., August 25 - Sun. August 27
Mon., August 28
Mon., August 28 - Fri., September 1 
Wed., August 30
Fri., September 1
Mon., September 4
Wed., September 6
Wed., September 6
Fri., September 8
Fri., September 29
Sun., October 1
Thur., October 19 - Sat., October 21 Fri., 
October 20
Mon., October 23 - Fri., November 10 
Wed., November 1
Fri., November 3
Mon., November 6 - Fri., November 17 
Fri., November 10
Mon., November 20 - Sun., November 26 
Thur., November 23 - Fri., November 24 
Mon., November 27
Sun., December 10
Mon., December 11 - Fri., December 15 
Sat., December 16
Sun., December 17 - Sun., January 7 Fri., 
December 22
Fri., December 22
Sat., December 23 - Mon., January 1 
Mon., January 1, 2018

Fall Payment Due (1st Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan)
Fall Payment Due (2nd Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 1st Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan) 
Request for Additional Units Deadline
International New Student Orientation
Faculty/Staff Kick-Off
Welcome Weekend (New Students)
Classes Begin
Late Registration ($400 Late Fee)
Opening Chapel
Fall Payment Due (3rd Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 2nd Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan) Labor 
Day (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Last Day to Add Classes
Fall Semester Independent Study Proposals due in One Stop
Last Day to Drop Classes
Last Day to Turn in Late Graduation Applications for Winter 2017 Commencement ($200 Late Fee)
Fall Payment Due (4th Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 3rd Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan) 
Homecoming and Family Weekend
Dinner Rally
Preregistration Advising for Spring 2018
Final Fall Payment Due (5th Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 4th Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan) 
Last Day to Withdraw from Classes and Resolve Finals Conflicts
Registration for Spring 2018
Graduation Applications Due for Spring 2018 Commencement
Thanksgiving Vacation (No Classes)
University Closed for Business
Classes Resume at 6:00 am
Spring Payment Due (1st Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan)
Final Examinations
Winter Commencement
Winter Break (No Classes)
Request for Additional Units Deadline
Grades Due for Fall Semester
University Closed for Business
Spring Payment Due (2nd Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan Due, 1st Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan)
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Spring 2018 Semester

Mon., January 1 Spring Payment Due (2nd Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 1st Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan)
Wed., January 3 - Thur., January 4 International New Student Orientation
Fri., January 5 - Sun., January 7 Welcome Weekend (New Students)
Mon., January 8 Spring Classes Begin
Mon., January 8 - Fri., January 12 Late Registration ($400 Late Fee)
Mon., January 15 Martin Luther King Day (No Classes, University Closed For Business)
Wed., January 17 Last Day to Add Classes/Spring Semester Independent Study Proposals to One Stop
Fri., January 19 Last Day to Drop Classes
Fri., January 26 Last Day to Turn in Late Graduation Applications for Spring 2018 Commencement ($200 Late Fee)
Thur., February 1 Spring Payment Due (3rd Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 2nd Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan)
Mon., February 19 Presidents' Day (Classes in Session, University Open For Business)
Wed., February 28 Common Day of Learning (No Classes)
Thur., March 1 Spring Payment Due (4th Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 3rd Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan)
Mon., March 5 - Sun., March 11 Mid Semester Break (No Classes)
Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Mon., March 19 - Fri., April 6 Preregistration Advising for Fall 2018
Fri., March 23 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes and Resolve Finals Conflicts
Thur., March 29 - Sun., April 1 Easter Break (No Classes)
Sun., April 1 Final Spring Payment Due (5th Payment of the 5-Month Payment Plan, 4th Payment of the 4-Month Payment Plan)
Mon., April 2 Classes Resume at 6:00 am
Mon., April 2 - Fri., April 13 Registration for Fall 2018
Wed., April 11 Graduation Applications Due for Winter 2018 Commencement
Mon., April 30 - Fri., May 4 Final Examinations
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Fri., May 4 Baccalaureate
Sat., May 5 Spring Commencement
Fri., May 11 Grades Due for Spring Semester
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Summer I 2018 (5-Week Term)

Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Mon., May 14 Summer I Classes Begin
Wed., May 16 Last Day to Add Classes
Fri., May 18 Last Day to Drop Classes
Mon., May 28 Memorial Day Holiday (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Tues., May 29 Classes Resume
Fri., June 1 Summer Payment Due (Remaining Balance Due)
Fri., June 1 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
Thurs., June 14 Summer I Classes End
Fri., June 15 Final Examinations
Fri., June 22 Summer I Grades Due

Summer Commencement in May
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Summer II 2018 (5-Week Term)

Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Fri., June 1 Summer Payment Due (Remaining Balance Due)
Mon., June 18 Summer II Classes Begin
Wed., June 20 Last Day to Add Classes
Fri., June 22 Last Day to Drop Classes
Wed., July 4 Independence Day (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Thur., July 5 Classes Resume
Fri., July 6 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
Thur., July 19 Summer II Classes End
Fri., July 20 Final Examinations
Fri., July 27 Summer II Grades Due

Summer Commencement in May
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Summer III 2018 (5-Week Term) (Online Only, One Week Overlap with Summer II)

Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Fri., June 1 Summer Payment Due (Remaining Balance Due)
Mon., July 16 Summer III Classes Begin
Wed., July 18 Last Day to Add Classes
Fri., July 20 Last Day to Drop Classes
Fri., August 3 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
Thur., August 16 Summer III Classes End
Fri., August 17 Final Examinations
Fri., August 25 Summer III Grades Due

Summer Commencement in May
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Summer IV 2018 (10-Week Term)

Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Mon., May 14 Summer IV Classes Begin
Mon. May 14 - Wed., May 16 Late Registration ($400 Late Fee)
Fri., May 18 Last Day to Add Classes
Tue., May 22 Last Day to Drop Classes
Mon., May 28 Memorial Day Holiday (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Tue., May 29 Classes Resume
Fri., June 1 Summer Payment Due (Remaining Balance Due)
Wed., June 27 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
Wed., July 4 Independence Day Holiday (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Thur., July 5 Classes Resume
Thur., July 19 Summer IV Classes End
Fri., July 20 Final Examinations
Fri., July 27 Summer IV Grades Due

Summer Commencement in May
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Summer V 2018 (15-Week Term)

Mon., March 12 Registration for Summer 2018 Opens
Tue., May 1 Summer Payment Due (50% of Owed Balance)
Mon., May 14 Summer V Classes Begin
Wed., May 23 Last Day to Add Classes
Fri., May 25 Last Day to Drop Classes
Mon., May 28 Memorial Day Holiday (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Tue., May 29 Classes Resume
Fri., June 1 Summer Payment Due (Remaining Balance Due)
Wed., July 4 Independence Day Holiday (No Classes, University Closed for Business)
Thur., July 5 Classes Resume
Fri., July 20 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
Fri., Aug 17 Summer V Classes End
Mon., August 20 - Fri., August 24 Final Examinations
Fri., August 31 Summer V Grades Due

Summer Commencement in May


